
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3440
ANSWERED ON:18.03.2013
CONSTRUCTION OF HASSAN B.C. ROAD
Kateel Shri Nalin Kumar

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the developmental work on Mangalore-Bangalore Four-lane Highway Project and Hassan B.C. Road Project (four lan

(e) in Karnataka has been delayed;

(b) if so, the reasons therefor and the present status of the projects; and

(c) the steps taken by the Government to ensure timely completion of these projects?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS (SHRI SARVEY SATHYANARAYANA)

(a)& (b) The details are placed at annexure.

(c) Regular meetings are being held with State Govt. Authorities under the Chairmanship of Chief Secretary, Govt of Karnataka for resolving the issues related with Land Acquisition, Forest clearance, Environmental clearance and other clearances.
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